

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6147-6148/2012

STEEL FURNACE ASSN.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1011/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event  
and additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file  
additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.  
Mr Tushar Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the three respondents of C.A.No.6147-48/2012 and both respondents of C.A.No.1011/2013 are well served and duly represented. None of the parties have filed statement of case in both matters. After the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, it is no more a mandate. Chronology of events already on record is presumed to have been accepted.

Appeals stand complete in the given circumstances.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Date: 2015.09.19

10:30:13 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar