

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 6 1 4 7 - 6 1 4 8 / 2 0 1 2

S T E E L F U R N A C E A S S N . O F I N D I A

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

P U N J A B S T A T E E L E C T R E G U L . C O M M N . & O R S .
(w i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t)

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

W I T H

C . A . N o . 1 0 1 1 / 2 0 1 3

(W i t h a p p l n . (s) f o r p e r m i s s i o n t o b r i n g o n r e c o r d s u b s e q u e n t e v e n t
a n d a d d i t i o n a l d o c u m e n t s a n d a p p l n . (s) f o r p e r m i s s i o n t o f i l e
a d d i t i o n a l d o c u m e n t s a n d O f f i c e R e p o r t)

D a t e : 1 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 5 T h e s e a p p e a l s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

M r . M . P . D e v a n a t h , A d v .
M r T u s h a r N a g a r , A d v .
M s . S h a r m i l a U p a d h y a y , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M r . K u l d i p S i n g h , A d v .
M r . P r a m o d D a y a l , A d v .
M s . N a r e s h B a k s h i , A d v .
M r . T u s h a r B a k s h i , A d v .U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

All the three respondents of C.A.No.6147-48/2012 and both respondents of C.A.No.1011/2013 are well served and duly represented. None of the parties have filed statement of case in both matters. After the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, it is no more a mandate. Chronology of events already on record is presumed to have been accepted.

Appeals stand complete in the given circumstances. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar